Product Specification
aSLC
Secure Digital Card High Capacity (SDH)
Version 01V1
Document No. 100-xPSDH-PFITMBAS
April. 2018
APRO CO., LTD.
Phone: +88628226-1539

drive the line low. For Card detection, the host detects that the line is pulled high. This pull-up should be disconnected by the user during
regular data transfer period, withSET_CLR_CARD_DETECT(ACMD42) command.
Appendix A: Ordering Information
- 9 - APRO Secure Digital Memory Card 3.0 – PHANES-F Series © 2018 APRO Co., Ltd.
Appendix A: Ordering Information
1. Part Number List
 APRO Secure Digital Memory Card – PHANES-F Series
Product Picture Grade Wide temp Grade ( -40ºC ~ +85ºC )
4GB WPSDH004G-PFITMBAS
8GB WPSDH008G-PFITMBAS
16GB WPSDH016G-PFITMBAS
32GB WPSDH032G-PFITMBAS
64GB WPSDX064G-PFITMBAS
128GB WPSDX128G-PFITMBAS
2. Part Number Decoder:
X1 X2 X3 X4 X5 X6 X7 X8 X9－X11 X12 X13 X14 X15 X16 X17 X18
X1: Grade
W: Wide Temp Grade- operating temp. -40º C ~ +85 º C
X2 : The material of case
P : Plastic casing
X3 X4 X5 : Product category
SDH : Secure Digital High Capacity (SDHC) memory card
SDX : Secure Digital eXtended Capacity
X6 X7 X8 X9 : Capacity
004G: 4GB 032G: 32GB
008G: 8GB 064G: 64GB
016G: 16GB 128G: 128GB
X11 : Controller
P : PHANES Series
X12: Controller version
A, B, C…..
X13 : Controller Grade
I : Industrial grade
X14 : Flash IC
T : Toshiba Flash IC
X15 : Flash IC grade
M : MLC-NAND Flash
X16 : Generation
B : 15 nm
X17 X18 : Flash IC grade / Type
AS : aSLC technology
Appendix B: Limited Warranty
- 10 - APRO Micro Secure Digital Memory Card – PHANES-F Series © 2016 APRO Co., Ltd.
APRO Secure Digital Memory Card 3.0 – PHANES-F Series © 2018 APRO Co., Ltd.
Appendix B: Limited Warranty
APRO warrants your Secure Digital Memory Card against defects in material and workmanship for the life of the drive. The warranty
is void in the case of misuse, accident, alteration, improper installation, misapplication or the result of unauthorized service or repair.
The implied warranties of merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose, and all other warranties, expressed or implied, except
as set forth in this warranty, shall not apply to the products delivered. In no event shall APRO be liable for any lost profits, lost
savings or other incidental or consequential damages arising out of the use of, or inability to use, this product.
BEFORE RETURNING PRODUCT, A RETURN MATERIAL AUTHORIZATION (RMA) MUST BE OBTAINED FROM APRO.
Product shall be returned to APRO with shipping prepaid. If the product fails to conform based on customers’ purchasing orders,
APRO will reimburse customers for the transportation charges incurred.
WARRANTY PERIOD:
 aSLC ( Standard grade / Wide temp. grade )    2 years / Within 20K Erasing Counts
The warranty period is able to extend. Please contact APRO and/or Your APRO distributors for more information.